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Number of Volumes

Usage Statistics

Collections

（as of March 31, 2006） 

（FY 2005） 

Number of
Volumes

Visitors

External Readers

Books for Loan

Reference Services

Information Retrieval Services

Literature Duplication

Books

Japanese

Foreign

Total

Japanese

Foreign

Total

Periodicals

Classification

Classification

1．National
    Treasures

Shiki Kobun Hongi / Shiji Xiao Wen benji di shi v.10（Heian Period）
Ruiju kokushi v.25（Heian Period）

2．Cherished Books
    （Total: 930 items） 

Japanese books: 820 items（including 574 items of Kano Collection）
Foreign books: 110 items

3．Major and
    Special Collections

Types of
Materials

1,352,770

1,096,526

2,449,296

21,696

16,407

38,103

Main Library

495,844

18,248

138,283

7,522

15,294

10,901

Main Library

73,815

256

12,674

3,555

1,422

9,940

Kita-Aobayama
Library

116,093

293

33,482

7,520

2,089

13,867

Engineering
Library

28,618

128

5,084

1,144

514

6,629

Agricultural
Library

885,665

20,314

196,774

23,012

26,286

114,324

Total

171,295

1,389

7,251

3,271

6,967

72,987

Medical Library

160,280

255,525

415,805

4,939

9,769

14,708

Medical
Library

72,857

286,891

359,748

1,845

6,819

8,664

Kita-Aobayama
Library

148,875

168,567

317,442

3,522

4,042

7,564

Engineering
Library

70,678

59,041

129,719

3,021

1,661

4,682

Agricultural
Library

1,805,460

1,866,550

3,672,010

35,023

38,698

73,721

Total

Kano Collection（consisted of about 108,000 books including the above two national treasures）,
Kushida（Tamizo）Collection, Soseki Collection, Haseda（Taizo）Collection, Sunaga（Shigemitsu）Collection,
Wada（Saichirou）Collection,  Kojima（Kikuo）Collection, Orui （Noburu）Collection, Abe（Jiro）Collection,
Bansui Collection, Umehara（Sueji）Collection, Ishizu（Teruji）Collection, Yajima（Genryo）Collection,
Kinoshita（Akira）Collection, Kouno（Yoichi）Collection, Yanase（Yoshimoto）Collection, Ito（Nobuo）Collection,
Nakano （Tadashi）Collection, Nakamura（Kichiji）Collection, Matsumoto（Kinju）Collection,
Takayanagi（Shinzo）Collection, Miyata（Mitsuo）Collection, Wasan（native mathematics of Japan）Collection,
The Akita archive, Documents of the Haruyama family, Wundt Collection（Wilhelm Wundt）,
Koeber Collection（Raphael von Koeber）, Stein Collection（Friedrich Stein）, Seckel Collection（Emil Seckel）,
Zitelmann Collection（Ernst Zitelmann）, Tibetan Tripitaka（sde dge edition）, Würfel Collection（Georg Würfel）   

Shiki Kobun Hongi / Shiji Xiao Wen benji di shi v.10 Ruiju kokushi v.25 Soseki Sensei（Dear Soseki）
by Ippei Okamoto

■ University Library


