University Library

Number of Volumes (as of March 31, 2006)

Classification		Types of Materials	Main Library	Medical Library	Kita-Aobayama Library	Engineering Library	Agricultural Library	Total
Number of Volumes	Books	Japanese	1,352,770	160,280	72,857	148,875	70,678	1,805,460
		Foreign	1,096,526	255,525	286,891	168,567	59,041	1,866,550
		Total	2,449,296	415,805	359,748	317,442	129,719	3,672,010
	Periodicals	Japanese	21,696	4,939	1,845	3,522	3,021	35,023
		Foreign	16,407	9,769	6,819	4,042	1,661	38,698
		Total	38,103	14,708	8,664	7,564	4,682	73,721

Usage Statistics (FY 2005)

Classification	Main Library	Medical Library	Kita-Aobayama Library	Engineering Library	Agricultural Library	Total
Visitors	495,844	171,295	73,815	116,093	28,618	885,665
External Readers	18,248	1,389	256	293	128	20,314
Books for Loan	138,283	7,251	12,674	33,482	5,084	196,774
Reference Services	7,522	3,271	3,555	7,520	1,144	23,012
Information Retrieval Services	15,294	6,967	1,422	2,089	514	26,286
Literature Duplication	10,901	72,987	9,940	13,867	6,629	114,324

Collections

1. National Treasures	Shiki Kobun Hongi / Shiji Xiao Wen benji di shi v.10 (Heian Period) Ruiju kokushi v.25 (Heian Period)
2. Cherished Books (Total: 930 items)	Japanese books: 820 items (including 574 items of Kano Collection) Foreign books: 110 items
3. Major and Special Collections	Kano Collection (consisted of about 108,000 books including the above two national treasures), Kushida (Tamizo) Collection, Soseki Collection, Haseda (Taizo) Collection, Sunaga (Shigemitsu) Collection, Wada (Saichirou) Collection, Kojima (Kikuo) Collection, Orui (Noburu) Collection, Abe (Jiro) Collection, Bansui Collection, Umehara (Sueji) Collection, Ishizu (Teruji) Collection, Yajima (Genryo) Collection, Kinoshita (Akira) Collection, Kouno (Yoichi) Collection, Yanase (Yoshimoto) Collection, Ito (Nobuo) Collection, Nakano (Tadashi) Collection, Nakamura (Kichiji) Collection, Matsumoto (Kinju) Collection, Takayanagi (Shinzo) Collection, Miyata (Mitsuo) Collection, Wasan (native mathematics of Japan) Collection, The Akita archive, Documents of the Haruyama family, Wundt Collection (Wilhelm Wundt), Koeber Collection (Raphael von Koeber), Stein Collection (Friedrich Stein), Seckel Collection (Emil Seckel), Zitelmann Collection (Ernst Zitelmann), Tibetan Tripitaka (sde dge edition), Würfel Collection (Georg Würfel)







Ruiju kokushi v.25



Soseki Sensei (Dear Soseki) by Ippei Okamoto



